SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
INDEX
 COVER PAGE
 INDEX ………………………………………………………………. 0
 SHAPES & DIMENSION .………………………………………… 1
 PART NUMBER CODE …………………………………………… 2
 PRODUCT DETAIL ……………………………………………. 3~4
 REEL DIMENSIONS …………………………………………….  5
 REEL PACKAGING QUANTITY…………………….………….  5
 RELIABILITY & TEST CONDITION …………………….…… 6~8
Part : SDRS Series Version : AB Page : 1 / 8
PRODUCT DETAIL
Electrical Characteristics Test Instruments
L Page 3~4
TEST FREQ:
1KHz
TEST LEVEL:
0.5V
Operating Temp.
-30℃~105℃
L：Agilent 4284A LCR meter.
DCR：Milli-ohm meter
Isat：The current when the inductance
becomes 10% (0628 is 30%) lower than its
initial value. (Ta=20℃)
Irms：The current when temperature of coil
increases up to max △T=40℃. (Ta=20℃)
DCR Page 3~4
Isat Page 3~4
Irms Page 3~4
SHAPES AND DIMENSIONS：
Series
Item /Spec.(mm)
A max C max D E H I J
SDRS0628 6.2 3.0 3.0 2.0 2.2 2.0 3.0
SDRS0728 7.2 3.0 4.0 2.0 2.2 2.0 4.0
SDRS0730 7.2 3.2 4.0 2.0 2.2 2.0 4.0
SDRS0732 7.2 3.4 4.0 2.0 2.2 2.0 4.0
SDRS0745 7.2 4.8 4.0 2.0 2.2 2.0 4.0
SDRS1045 10.4 4.8 6.0 3.0 3.2 2.5 5.6
SDRS1255 12.8 5.85 8.6 3.0 3.2 2.5 8.6
SDRS1265 12.8 6.85 8.6 3.0 3.2 2.5 8.6
SDRS1275 12.8 7.85 8.6 3.0 3.2 2.5 8.6
Marking：”XXX”
Part : SDRS Series Version : AB Page : 2 / 8
PART NUMBER CODE
SDRS  0628  100  M  A
1       2    3    4  5
1. Series Name
2. Size Code：the first two digitals : length(mm), the last two digitals : height(mm)
3. Inductance (R=Decimal Point)  Unit：μH
4. Inductance tolerance：“M”+ 20% ； “N”+30%.
5. Soldering：A=Lead free
Part : SDRS Series Version : AB Page : 3 / 8
SHIELDED SMT POWER INDUCTORS
SDRS 0628/0728/0730/0732/0745/1045 TYPE
Part No.
L
(μH)
DC Resistance
(Ω) ±20%
Rated DC Current (A) max
I sat I rms
0628 0728 0730 0628 0728 0730 0628 0728 0730
3R3MA 3.3  0.037 0.023  1.60 1.80  1.60 1.80
4R7MA 4.7 0.036 0.045 0.036 1.60 1.50 1.60 2.50 1.50 1.60
6R8MA 6.8 0.052 0.059 0.041 1.50 1.30 1.50 2.20 1.30 1.50
100MA 10 0.068 0.083 0.053 1.30 1.10 1.30 1.80 1.10 1.30
150MA 15 0.100 0.130 0.084 1.00 0.88 1.00 1.40 0.88 1.00
220MA 22 0.120 0.180 0.110 0.77 0.75 0.86 1.30 0.75 0.86
330MA 33 0.180 0.240 0.160 0.69 0.65 0.65 1.10 0.65 0.65
470MA 47 0.270 0.340 0.240 0.59 0.54 0.57 0.92 0.54 0.57
680MA 68 0.390  0.310 0.50  0.49 0.78  0.49
101MA 100 0.620  0.450 0.42  0.35 0.64  0.35
Part No.
L
(μH)
DC Resistance
(Ω) ±20%
Rated DC Current (A) max.
I sat I rms
0732 0745 1045 0732 0745 1045 0732 0745 1045
3R3MA 3.3 0.023 0.020  1.90 2.50  1.90 2.30
4R7MA 4.7 0.036 0.030  1.70 2.00  1.70 2.10
6R8MA 6.8 0.041 0.039  1.60 1.70  1.60 1.74
100MA 10 0.053 0.036 0.036 1.40 1.30 3.00 1.40 1.78 2.50
150MA 15 0.075 0.052 0.047 1.10 1.10 2.40 1.10 1.53 2.20
220MA 22 0.110 0.061 0.059 0.96 0.90 2.10 0.96 1.34 1.90
330MA 33 0.160 0.096 0.082 0.75 0.82 1.60 0.75 1.09 1.70
470MA 47 0.240 0.125 0.100 0.67 0.75 1.40 0.67 0.92 1.50
680MA 68 0.310 0.175 0.140 0.59 0.60 1.20 0.59 0.77 1.30
101MA 100 0.450 0.250 0.200 0.45 0.50 1.00 0.45 0.65 1.10
151MA 150 0.650 0.340 0.350 0.37 0.40 0.79 0.37 0.55 0.81
221MA 220 1.050 0.520 0.470 0.29 0.33 0.65 0.29 0.45 0.70
331MA 330 1.670 0.740 0.680 0.22 0.25 0.54 0.22 0.37 0.58
471MA 470 2.050 1.050 1.030 0.20 0.22 0.47 0.20 0.31 0.47
681MA 680 3.150 1.480 1.600 0.16 0.20 0.38 0.16 0.27 0.38
102MA 1000 4.780 2.280 2.800 0.13 0.14 0.32 0.13 0.25 0.29
152MA 1500   3.400   0.22   0.26
Part : SDRS Series Version : AB Page : 4 / 8
SHIELDED SMT POWER INDUCTORS
SDRS 1255/1265/1275 TYPE
Part No.
L
(μH)
DC Resistance
(Ω) ±20%
Rated DC Current (A) max
I sat I rms
1255 1265 1275 1255 1265 1275 1255 1265 1275
1R2NA 1.2   6.9   13.0   8.2
2R0NA 2.0  11.7   10.0   6.2
2R7NA 2.7   9.4   10.0   7.0
3R9NA 3.9   10.4   9.0   6.7
4R2NA 4.2  15.0   7.3   5.5
5R6NA 5.6   11.6   7.8   6.3